HOFFMAN
RISCALDATORE 250W
CATALOG NUMBER
EGL250UL115
Questo riscaldatore ventilato, EGL, utilizza una ventola per
distribuire uniformemente il calore generato all'interno
dell'armadio, evitando zone calde. Il fenomeno della
condensazione dell'acqua è eliminato, anche quando la
temperatura ambiente scende bruscamente.
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
cRUus_UL
CE
EAC
FEATURES
Descrizione: Riscaldatore con ventola per fissaggio in posizione verticale per prevenire la condensazione. La ventola favorisce
la naturale convenzione per una veloce distribuzione del calore in armadi voluminosi. Montaggio su barra DIN 35mm (EN
60715).
Elemento riscaldante: Resistenza PTC, autoregolante e limitata in temperatura.
Durata della ventola: 50.000 ore a 25 °C.
Materiale: Plastica e profilo in alluminio anodizzato.
Temperatura operativa: -40 °C a +70 °C. La capacità riscaldante è riferita ad una temperatura ambiente di 20 °C.
Connessione: Spina terminale di connessione (2 × 0.5-2.5 mm²).
Protezione: IP 20 / Classe I (messa a terra)
Approvazioni: CE
Quantità nell'imballaggio: 1 pezzo.
When installed, water condensation will be avoided especially in situations when the ambient temperature dramatically drops
As the air will be distributed by the integrated fan, hot spots within the enclosure will be prevented
A thermostat with a normally closed contact, ETR or EFR, is recommended in order to control the heater
Voltage (V): EGL250UL115, EGL400UL115 - 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz; EGL250UL230, EGL400UL230 - 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Protection: IP 20, Class I (earthed)
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES
Height: 187 mm
Width: 85 mm
Depth: 104 mm
Material: Aluminum; Plastic
Finish: Mill
Color: Unpainted
Heater Capacity: 250 W
Max Switch on Current: 2.2 A
L: 187 mm
Weight: 1.2 kg
WARNING
nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation,
misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction,
property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
© 2024 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF
TRACER
22